students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1300 652 2022-23 362 8 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND )

94

2021-22 1300 904 2023-24 374 0 0(Zero) 86

2022-23 1300 711 2024-25 332 0 0(Zero) 26

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

[...]

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 120 92 2020-21 2 2022-23 87 14 200000(TWO LAKH) 14

2020-21 120 71 2021-22 0 2023-24 69 32 200000(TWO LAKH) 4

2021-22 120 71 2022-23 0 2024-25 54 19 252560(TWO LAKH
FIFTY TWO
THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND
SIXTY  )

1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 260 189 2022-23 148 7 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

1

2022-23 260 205 2023-24 131 8 350000(THREE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND )

2

2023-24 260 115 2024-25 78 7 300000(THREE LAKH) 0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 389631 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE)

527728 (FIVE LAKHS TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT )

359641 (THREE LAKH FIFTY NINE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND FORTY ONE )

New Equipment for Laboratories 742442 (SEVEN LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND FORTY TWO)

308203 (THREE LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
AND THREE)

283352 (TWO LAKH EIGHTY THREE THUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

120002 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND AND TWO ) 159191 (ONE LAKH FIFTY NINE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND NINETY ONE)

818670 (EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 225281911 (TWENTY TWO CRORES FIFTY TWO LAKHS
EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN)

222381659 (TWENTY TWO CRORES TWENTY THREE
LAKHS EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
FIFTY NINE )

230893838 (TWENTY THREE CRORES EIGHT LAKHS
NINETY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
THIRTY EIGHT)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5767736 (FIFTY SEVEN LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY SIX)

4679625 (FORTY SIX LAKHS SEVENTY NINE THIOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE)

5816520 (FIVE EIGHT LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students